

PRESS RELEASE 21 February 2024

## Cibus Nordic's CEO and CFO present results for the fourth quarter 2023

Cibus Nordic Real Estate AB (publ) invite to teleconference and audio cast on February 29th, at 10.00 CET. The company's CEO, Christian Fredrixon, and CFO, Pia-Lena Olofsson, will present the Q4-report in English.

The presentation will start at 10.00 CET and can be joined via telephone or the web and will be available on-demand on the company's website.

## The link to follow the presentation on-line:

If you wish to participate via webcast, please use the link below. Via the webcast you can ask written questions.

https://ir.financialhearings.com/cibus-nordic-real-estate-q4-report-2023

## Telephone numbers to call-in and join the presentation:

If you wish to participate via teleconference, please register on the link below. After registration you will be provided phone numbers and a conference ID to access the conference. You can ask questions verbally via the teleconference. https://conference.financialhearings.com/teleconference/?id=5002038

## For further information, please contact:

Christian Fredrixon, CEO, Cibus Nordic Real Estate +46 (0) 8 12 439 100 Pia-Lena Olofsson, CFO, Cibus Nordic Real Estate +46 (0) 8 12 439 100

Cibus is a real estate company listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Mid Cap. The company's business idea is to acquire, develop and manage high quality properties in the Nordics with daily goods store chains as anchor tenants. The company currently owns about 450 properties in the Nordics. The main tenants are Kesko, Tokmanni, Coop, Lidl and S Group.